Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03220818 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3V58 District:03

Counties: WALTON

Road Name: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Limits: 60030000

Project(s): 43301725201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.047 Miles Contract Days: 45

Total Bridge Length: 0.047 Miles Letting Date: 08/18/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.094 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days Standard Acq

Proposal Budget Estimate: $135,619.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge repair and rehabilitation on SR 20 over Lafayette Creek Bridge
No. 600920 including replacement of bridge deck expansion joint seals, cleaning and sealing concrete deck surfaces, and signing
and pavement

markings in Walton County.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards
can be found at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/For more information about bidding on BDI projects please see the
training guide located at:

http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required. Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit Form No. 275-000
-01 for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at:

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit form once per year. Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an
attachment to fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department.

The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of
work. Proposal Guaranty of $500 is required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or
Proposal Bond Form No. 375-020-16 or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Section 0001 Structures
0413-151-
0413-154-
0458- 1-21

Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0102-913- 21
0102-913- 32
0706- 1- 3
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing
0706- 1- 3
0713-103-101
0713-103-231

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3V58
Description

METHACRYLATE MONOMER

CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER
OR METHACRYLATES

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD

MOBILIZATION (43301725201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43301725201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"

REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43301725201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR
CONCRETE SURFACES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

GA
SF

LF

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
GM
GM
EA
LS

EA
GM
GM

Quantity

108.000
10,792.000

260.000

1.000
1.000
1,260.000
5,647.000
118.000
90.000
90.000
0.095
0.047
12.000
1.000

12.000

0.095
0.047
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