Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	03220818	Call Order: 002	Proposal:	E3V58	District:03
Counties:	WALTON				
Road Name:	- BRIDGE-REPAI	R/REHABILITATION			
Limits:	60030000				
Project(s): 43301725201(*)		Federal Aid	No: N/A		
Total Roadway Length:		0.047 Miles		Contract Days:	45
Total Bridge Length:		0.047 Miles		Letting Date:	08/18/22
Total Proposal Length:		0.094 Miles		Contract Execution Days:	10
				Special Start Date:	N/A
				Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	15 Days Standard Acq
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$	135,619.00		

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge repair and rehabilitation on SR 20 over Lafayette Creek Bridge No. 600920 including replacement of bridge deck expansion joint seals, cleaning and sealing concrete deck surfaces, and signing and pavement

markings in Walton County.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/For more information about bidding on BDI projects please see the training guide located at:

http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required. Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit Form No. 275-000 -01 for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at:

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit form once per year. Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department.

The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work. Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond Form No. 375-020-16 or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3V58		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 Structures	3		
	0413-151-	METHACRYLATE MONOMER	GA	108.000
	0413-154-	CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES	SF	10,792.000
	0458- 1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	260.000
Sectio	n 0002 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (43301725201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43301725201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	1,260.000
	0102-74-1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	5,647.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	118.000
	0102-150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	90.000
	0102-150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	90.000
	0102-913- 21	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"	GM	0.095
	0102-913- 32	REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP	GM	0.047
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	12.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43301725201)	LS	1.000
Sectio	n 0003 Signing			
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	12.000
	0713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.095
	0713-103-231	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	GM	0.047